
Footsteps Turkey Greece w/ferry to Patmos

Jun 16 - Jun 26, 2022

Join us on a pilgrimage to Turkey and Greece to explore and experience with your
fellow Christians to Holy sites in the footsteps of St Paul. This pilgrimage
includes a 4-day cruise.

Thursday, June 16
Depart the USA on our way to Istanbul, Turkey.

Friday, June 17
ARRIVE ISTANBUL. Our tour guide will meet us at Istanbul Airport. Begin our Journey with a private 
Bosphorus Boat Tour seeing both
European and Asian shores of Istanbul. Drive to our hotel for dinner and overnight in Istanbul.

Saturday, June 18
ISTANBUL. Full day tour of Istanbul including visits to Roman Hippodrome, Haghia Sophia, the Grand Bazaar 
and at the “Fener”.
Visit the Ecumenical Patriarchate. Dinner and overnight in Istanbul.

Sunday, June 19
FLY TO IZMIR - EPHESUS.
Morning flight to Izmir. Tour Ephesus – Overnight Kusadasi.

Monday, June 20
PATMOS
Full-day - Private roundtrip ferry to Patmos – Overnight Kusadasi

Tuesday, June 21
IZMIR - THESSALONIKI.
Fly Izmir - Thessaloniki. City tour -  overnight Thessaloniki.

Wednesday, June 22
THESSALONIKI.
Visit Kavala ( Neapolis), Lydia Springs, and Philippi. Dinner and overnight Thessaloniki

Thursday, June 23
THESSALONILKI - KALAMBAKA
Tour Veroia ( Berea)  & depart to Kalambaka. Dinner at hotel and overnight Kalambaka.

Friday, June 24



KALAMBAKA - ATHENS.
Visit of two Monasteries and departure to Athens. Dinner and overnight Athens

Saturday, June 25
ATHENS
Full-Day: Corinthos, Acropolis site & Acropolis Museum. Dinner at hotel and overnight Athens.

Sunday, June 26
DEPART HOME VIA  ATHENS.
Departure transfer hotel-airport for our flight back home. Same day arrival to the USA.


